TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST D made on 10/31/96, between CHARLES H. WADE and LISA R. WADE, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITLE, an Oregon Corporation EARL ALLEN and VICKI ALLEN, husband and wife, with the right of survivorship, as Trustee, and as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT TEN (10), BLOCK TWLEVE (12), FIRST ADDITION TO RIVER PINE ESTATES, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise public the property of the tenements, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection for the property of the property of

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. TRUST

DEED

CHARLES H. WADE and LISA R. WADE HC 32 BOX 306 GILCHRIST, OR 97737

EARL ALLEN and VICKI ALLEN 52755 HUNTINGTON RD LAPINE, OR 97739 Beneficiary

After recording return to: ESCROW NO. SROOL940CN

P.O. BOX 4325 SUNRIVER, OR 97707

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees. Only in the trial and applelate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request.

9. At any time and from time to time upon written request of beneficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyances, for cancellation), without affecting the liability of any person for the payment of the substitution of the payment of payment of the payment of th

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee.

17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

(b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors, and assigns. The term beneficary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. OFFICIAL SEAL
CAROL D. RAEBEL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 034288
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 1998 Beschutes County STATE OF OREGON. This instrument was acknowledged before me on CHARLES H. WADE and LISA R. WADE My Commission Expires 5-/-Public for Oregon REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

Beneficiary

DATED:

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

## INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

8agorrootrower/purchaser:	vided by the following lending institution/lender/seller to the following mort-
EARL ALLEN & VICKI ALLEN -	CHARLES H. WADE & LISA R. WADE  MONTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURGUSER
Address 52755 HUNTINGTON RD .	Address HC 32, BOX 306
LAPINE, OR 97739	GILCHRIST, OR 97737
In accordance with ORS 746.201(2), the len the following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/put	
	WARNING
becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may	e insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may pur- rest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collatera not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later can
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract this added amount. The effective date of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be consider	ave obtained property coverage elsewhere.  Irance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply age may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the late your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the late your and may not sate your mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract this added amount. The effective date of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be consider	ave obtained property coverage elsewhere.  Irance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract ict or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply age may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide ably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sate we mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contrate to this added amount. The effective date of coverage proof of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be consider isfy any need for property damage coverage or any Dated this	ave obtained property coverage elsewhere.  Irrance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply age may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the provided ably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sate a mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.    Application of the provided applicable law.   1924
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contrate to this added amount. The effective date of coverage proof of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be consider isfy any need for property damage coverage or any Dated this	By CHARLES H. WADE  MONTGLAGORISOGRISOGRISOGRISOGRISOGRISCHASER  MONTGLAGORISOGRISOGRISOGRISOGRISCHASER
or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contrate to this added amount. The effective date of coverage proof of coverage.  The coverage we purchase may be consider isfy any need for property damage coverage or any Dated this	ave obtained property coverage elsewhere.  Irrance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply age may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the provided ably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not sate a mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.    Application of the provided applicable law.   1924

## INSURANCE COVERAGE DISCLOSURE

EARL ALLEN & VICKI ALLEN - LENGING INSTITUTION/LENDER/SELLER	CHARLES H. WADE & LISA R. WADE  MORTGAGGR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
나라는 이상의 호텔 가는이라고 있었다는 것 같은 것 같다.	Address HC 32, BOX 306
LAPINE, OR 97739	GILCHRIST, OR 97737
e following notice to the mortgagor/borrower/purchaser (ref	tion/lender/seller (referred to below as "we" or "us") hereby furnishe erred to below as "you" or "your"): ARNING
hase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This is ecomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay an el this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purch is loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be roof of coverage.	coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may pure surance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collaters y claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later can't property coverage elsewhere.  hased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract along the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide the later your prior coverage lapsed or the date your and may not sa
ify any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory  Dated this	y liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.
Vaj VI	
EARL ALLEN	MORICA GRISORIO WERI PURCIASER  By GHARLES H. WADE  Title
LENDING INSTITUTION LENDER/SELLER	MÖRTGAGOR/BORROWER/PURCHASER
Sy* X/IIII (Sleen) Gitle	By: LISA R. WADE
If any party is a corporation or other entity, this disclosure should be executed by so	mecons authorized to do so on behalf of that perty.
If any party is a corporation or other entity, this disclosure should be exsecuted by so STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	mecons authorized to do so on behalf of that perty.
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.  Filed for record at request ofAmeriti ofNovember A.D., 19 96 at 3:4	tle the 12th